submit e-Bid online up to the last date and time mentioned in this RFP & NIT or in corrigendum and 
addendum (if any).  

5.6 Bid Processing Fee 
The Bidder shall have to pay e-Bid processing fee through RTGS/ NEFT mode only in the designated 
bank account as per details given in NIT. Bid processing fee of Rs. 23,600/- (Inclusive of GST) (Rs. 
Twenty-Three Thousand and Six Hundred Only Inclusive of GST) shall only be payable for one 
time & it is Non-Refundable. The scanned copy of RTGS/ NEFT with transaction ID/UTR No. certified 
by the same bank must be enclosed along with the e-Bid. E-Bid without Bid fees in the prescribe form